Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 6651-0011

05-08-2000 THE REPORT OF THE PROPERTY OF

TION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE **PATENTS ONLY**

PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

/ Sold (18) brint libra and even		
To the Hc 101349203 1140	emarks: Please record the attached original documents or conv thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(jes)	
John Crook	Name: Dialogic Corporation (MAY 0 3 2000 %)	
5-3-00	Internal Address:	
	PADEMAN	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?Yes X No	Street Address: 1515 Route 10	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
X_AssignmentMerger	City: Parsippany State: NJ Zip: 07054	
Security AgreementChange of name		
Other		
Execution Date: April 27, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new	application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
09/488,860		
Additional n	umbers attached? YesX_ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name: Jeffrey I. Kaplan, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\(\frac{40.00}{2}\)	
Internal Address:	X Enclosed	
Street Address: KAPLAN & GILMAN, LLP	Authorized to be charged to deposit account for deficiencies in payment.	
900 Route 9 North	8. Deposit account number:	
City: Woodbridge State: NJ Zip: 07095	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO	NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing injoriginal document. Jeffrey I. Kaplan, Esq. Name of Person Signing	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the May 1, 2000 Date Date	
Total number of pages incl	uding cover sheet, attachments, and document:_3	
Commissioner of P	Signature Date uding cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3 orded with required cover sheet information to: atents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Vashington, DC 20231	

PATENT REEL: 010758 FRAME: 0624

Assignment of Patent Rights

Dated: 0pil 27, 2000)		
Assignor: John Crook Address:	Assignor: Address:		Dialogic Corporation 1515 Route 10 Parsippany, NJ 07054
Assignor: Address:			
If there is more than	one Assignor or Assignee, th	he words "Assignor" and "A	Assignee" shall include them.
This assignment rela	tes to:		
	States patent application sign	ned by Assignor on	and entitled
[X] a United January 21, 2000 assigned S	States patent application file Serial No. <u>09/488,860;</u> or	ed in the U.S. Patent and T	rademark Office on
[] an issued	United States patent, issue	d on, und	der United States Patent No.
This patent application	n or issued patent is hereina	after referred to as "the Pa	tent".
Assignor has received	d Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and o	ther good and valuable con	sideration for this assignment.
Assignor assigns to A and claimed in the Patent, as States and in every foreign of	nd all patents that may issue	e based on the invention ar	
In those countries w invention directly in Assignee governmental authority to iss	's name.* Assignor authoriz	es the Commissioner of Pat	e to apply for patents for the tents and Trademarks or other
Assignor states that assignment. Assignor will sassignment.	-		s which are assigned by this carry out the purpose of this
This assignment is bit or Assignee.	nding on all parties who lawf	ully succeed to the rights of	f or take the place of Assignor
The undersigned here New Jersey 07095, the power necessary or desirable in o concerning recordation of this	er to insert on this assignment rder to comply with the rul	ent any further identification	
* Strike italicized se	– ections <i>only if foreian righ</i> i	ts are not intended to be	assigned

PATENT REEL: 010758 FRAME: 0625

The effective date of this assignment is the date at the top of this assignment. TYPED OR SIGNATURE(S) PRINTED NAME(S) DATE 4-27-00 John Crook Middle Initial First Name Middle Initial Last Name First Name Middle Initial Last Name First Name Middle Initial Last Name STATE OF NEW Jersey STATE OF COUNTY OF SUSSEX **COUNTY OF** On 4-27-00 before me personally came On before me personally came to me known to be the Assignor(s) described in and who to me known to be the Assignor(s) described in and who executed the foregoing Assignment, and the Assignor(s) executed the foregoing Assignment, and the Assignor(s) duly acknowledged to me execution of the same. duly acknowledged to me execution of the same. **Notary Public** ENNIFER L. NASH I.D. No. 2229221 STATE OF STATE OF **COUNTY OF COUNTY OF** On before me personally came On before me personally came to me known to be the Assignor(s) described in and who to me known to be the Assignor(s) described in and who executed the foregoing Assignment, and the Assignor(s) executed the foregoing Assignment, and the Assignor(s) duly acknowledged to me execution of the same. duly acknowledged to me execution of the same.

Notary Public

RECORDED: 05/03/2000

PATENT REEL: 010758 FRAME: 0626

Notary Public